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TSG Chairs and DCLG (RED) Telecoms 
Telecoms Sub-group   First Name Surname Email 

Avon and Somerset         Stephen  Mulvihill Stephen.mulvihill@avonandsomerset.police.uk 

Devon and Cornwall  Jamie Whitford-Robson Jamie.Whitford-Robson@plymouth.gov.uk 

Gloucestershire Contact LRF Secretariat 
Manager, 
Matthew.Steele@glosfire.gov.uk 

  

Dorset David Beavis d.beavis@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 

Wiltshire Bob Young robert.young@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk 

Dyfed Powys - Heddlu 
Dyfed Powys 

Nigel Davies WNDavies@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 

Gwent  - Heddlu Gwent Bob Crimp bob.crimp@torfaen.gov.uk 

North Wales - Heddlu 
Gogledd Cymru 

Phil Harrison phil.harrison@wrexham.gov.uk 

South Wales  - Heddlu 
De Cymru 

Keith Prosser Keith.Prosser@merthyr.gov.uk 

Staffordshire Steve Berry s.berry@staffordshirefire.gov.uk 

Warwickshire Sam Collins sam.collins@warwickdc.gcsx.gov.uk 

West Mercia Jonathan Barnes jonathan.barnes@westmercia.pnn.police.uk  

West Midlands Mike Enderby menderby@solihull.gov.uk 

Cheshire Chris Samuel chris.samuel@cheshiresharedservices.gov.uk ; 
chris.samuel@cheshireeast.gov.uk 

Cumbria Ian Johnson ian.johnson@cumbriacc.gov.uk 

Greater Manchester June Roby j.roby@gmpf.polfed.org 

Lancashire George Duckett george.duckett@lancashire.pnn.police.uk 
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Merseyside Jonathan  Butler Jonathan.Butler@nwas.nhs.uk 

Cleveland  Robin Beach robin.beach@hartlepool.gov.uk 

Durham  Lee D'Arcy ldarcy@ddfire.gov.uk 

Northumbria Lucy Kerr lucy.kerr.4572@northumbria.pnn.police.uk 

Humberside Steve  Hodsman steven.hodsman@humberside.pnn.police.uk 

North Yorkshire Simon Wright simon.wright@northyorks.gov.uk 

South Yorkshire Chris Lucas chris.lucas@nhs.net 

West Yorkshire Mark Jessop mark.jessop@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk 

Derbyshire Howard Veigas howard.veigas.1636@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk 

Leicestershire Temporary contact: Darren 
Burton 

 darren.burton@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk     

Lincolnshire Martin Wilkinson martin@telecomsresilience.com 

Northamptonshire Aaron Goddard agoddard@northampton.gov.uk 

Nottinghamshire Rob Taylor rob.taylor@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk 

Bedfordshire Kevin Broom kevin.broom@bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk 

Cambridgeshire Mark Bacon Mark.bacon@cambs.pnn.police.uk 

Essex Contact Jo Tyler, LRF Co-
ordinator jo.tyler@essex-
fire.gov.uk 

  

Hertfordshire Owen Tomlinson owen.tomlinson@hertscc.gov.uk 

Norfolk Kevin Kent Kevin.kent@west-norfolk.gov.uk 

Suffolk Chris Blackman chris.blackman@suffolk.gov.uk 

London Alan Palmer alan.palmer@lond-amb.nhs.uk 

Hampshire Neil Jenkins Neil.Jenkins@hants.gov.uk 
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Kent  Richard Elwood richard.ellwood@kent.gov.uk 

Surrey Sue Lampard sue.lampard@bapco.org.uk 

Sussex Paul Collard Paul.Collard@sussex.pnn.police.uk 

Thames Valley Nick Oxborough oxboroughn@RBFRS.co.uk 

DCLG RED - Central Rob  Willis rob.willis@communities.gsi.gov.uk 

DCLG RED - Northern Robert  Third robert.third@communities.gsi.gov.uk 
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